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To: Mara Alexander[malexander@blm.gov]

Cc: Abbie Jossie[ajossie@blm.gov]; Sally Butts[sbutts@blm.gov]; Allison Ginn[aginn@blm.gov]
From: Curtis, Aaron

Sent: 2017-04-12T14:07:07-04:00

Importance: Normal

Subject: Fwd: National Conservation Lands Scientific Studies Support Program

Received: 2017-04-12T14:07:12-04:00
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Hi, Mara,

My name is Aaron Curtis, and I'm the Branch Chief at the Utah State Office that covers our
National Conservation Lands program. I am very concerned about how much these WO-
selected projects deviate from our State Director-approved priorities.

Can we please schedule a call at your earliest convenience to discuss the rationale behind these
decisions?

Aaron Curtis

Branch Chief for Outdoor and Heritage Resources
Bureau of Land Management, Utah State Office
Salt Lake City, Utah

801.539.4225

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: Ginn, Allison <aginn@blm.gov>

Date: Wed, Apr 12,2017 at 11:51 AM

Subject: Fwd: National Conservation Lands Scientific Studies Support Program
To: Aaron Curtis <acurtis@blm.gov>

FYI

Regards,

Allison Ginn

National Conservation Lands Program Lead
BLM Utah State Office

801-539-4053

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Alexander, Mara <malexander@blm.gov>

Date: Wed, Apr 12,2017 at 11:41 AM

Subject: National Conservation Lands Scientific Studies Support Program

To: Frank Harlan <fharlan@blm.gov>, Leona Parker <lparker@blm.gov>, Ruth Raisanen
<rraisane@blm.gov>, Eleni Sarris <esarris@blm.gov>, Christine Shaver <cshaver@blm.gov>,
Karina Del Toro <kdeltoro@blm.gov>, Brittney Linford <blinford@blm.gov>, Betty Conlon
<bconlon@blm.gov>, Susan Kaller <skaller@blm.gov>, Gretchen Eykelbosh
<geykelbosh@blm.gov>, Amy Marshall <amarshall@blm.gov>, "Elizabeth (Liza) Love"
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<elove@blm.gov>, Sheryl Dowley <sdowley@blm.gov>, Melanie Beckstead
<mbeckstead@blm.gov>, Edward Beckham <ebeckham(@blm.gov>, Thomas Bickauskas
<tbickaus@blm.gov>, Kenneth Mahoney <kmahoney@blm.gov>, Mark Conley
<mconley@blm.gov>, Chad Schneckenburger <cschneckenburger@blm.gov>, Peter DeWitt
<pdewitt@blm.gov>, Robin Fehlau <rfehlau@blm.gov>, Jaime Tompkins
<jtompkins@blm.gov>, Barbara Keleher <bkeleher@blm.gov>, McKinney Briske
<mbriske@blm.gov>, "Gerald (Jerry) Magee" <gmagee@blm.gov>, "Ginn, Allison"
<aginn@blm.gov>, Noelle Glines Bovio <nglinesbovio@blm.gov>

Cc: Brandon Riley <briley@blm.gov>, Maria Gochis <mgochis@blm.gov>, "Wootton, Rachel"
<rwootton@blm.gov>

Hi everyone
Thank you very much for all of your help and hard work with the scientific studies support program review process.
Attached is a report with the FY'17 funding decisions.

As I'm sure you know, we received more quality proposals than we could fund. If end of the year funds become
available, we may be able to support additional projects. If any of the unfunded projects in your state receive funding
from other sources, please let Brandon Riley (cc ed) and me know so we can can make note of it prior to making end of
the year funding decisions.

Thank you to those of you who have shared with me ideas on how to make next year's review process better. Later this
summer, as [ put together the IM and funding announcement for FY'18, I will reach out to all of you to make sure we
address all/most concerns and ideas.

Thank you again for all of your time and effort with this process. You all have been a great team to work with!
Best
Mara

Mara Alexander, Ph.D.

Science Program Lead

National Conservation Lands

Bureau of Land Management

20 M Street SE Washington, DC 20003
malexander@blm.gov

desk: 202-912-7096

cell: 202-738-2522

https://www.blm.gov/programs/national-conservation-lands/about/science-on-the-lands
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